
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Christian County

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Tony Burkeen Record (going into Tournament): 30-10
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
2 Autumn Greenwell 2B 0.317 41 5 13 6 0 0 0 5 1 0
3 Allie Blauser CF 0.390 100 28 39 13 10 0 0 10 18 10
4 Stacey Harbold P 0.356 104 17 37 31 16 2 2 15 15 1
5 Taylor Queen C 0.345 87 11 30 14 11 0 0 18 10 3
6 Casey Hayes RF 0.087 23 4 2 1 1 0 0 5 2 1
7 Carly P'Pool 1B 0.284 81 23 22 13 7 1 1 11 7 4
8 Hannah Driver LF 0.301 113 10 34 19 7 1 0 16 8 0
9 Maggie Glass 1B 000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

12 Annie Coleman RF 0.077 13 7 1 2 0 0 0 5 2 2
13 Griffin Joiner 2B 0.343 70 0 24 12 2 0 0 4 4 0
15 Shelby Allison LF 0.467 15 6 7 1 0 2 0 3 0 3
16 Malena Whipple SS 0.333 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
17 Kayla Wade C 0.148 27 1 4 2 2 0 0 2 2 0
19 Casey Castile 3B 0.347 118 31 41 16 7 2 1 14 9 13
21 Hannah Hodge SS 0.354 99 18 35 14 8 0 0 4 4 2
24 Brianna Outland CF 0.067 30 22 2 1 0 0 0 7 1 2
28 Yezmine Smith 3B 0.302 116 27 35 23 7 3 3 21 8 5

Team Totals 4518 1043 211 327 168 78 11 7 144 91 46
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
8 Hannah Driver 17 9 0.221 0 161 70 126 168 36 51
9 Maggie Glass 1 0 0.156 0 9 2 4 4 1 2
4 Stacey Harbold 12 1 0.098 0 85 14 50 105 25 12

Team Totals 30 10 475 0 255 86 180 277 62 65
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Christian County (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
3 Allie Blauser
2 Autumn Greenwell
4 Stacey Harbold

21 Hannah Hodge
13 Griffin Joiner
28 Yezmine Smith
8 Hannah Driver

19 Casey Castile
5 Taylor Queen

 
Pitchers

No. Player
4 Stacey Harbold
8 Hannah Driver
9 Maggie Glass

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

9-0 win over Madisonville 4-0 win over Lyon County
2-1 win over Hopkins County Central in the

Championship

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

Play solid defense--keep strike-out ratio down--
timely hitting. Our first game is against the

defending State Champion Greenwood--they are very
solid, experienced and confident. We must play

exceptionally well to beat them. 
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